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Two representatives from each of the Advisory Committees. 
 
CAC:   Charles Bass (CAC Vice-chair)    Marjorie Rayburn   

101-B South Bickett Blvd.      340 Rayburn Lane 
Louisburg, NC 27549     Hertford, NC 27944 
(919) 496-3137        252-426-7167 / cell 252-333-7774   

  Charles.Bass@nc.nacdnet.net   Marjorie_Rayburn@ncsu.edu 
 
 

MAC:   Dr. Linda Rimer (MAC Chair)   Vacant  
US EPA         
Liaison to North and South Carolina     
109 TW Alexander Drive      
Research Triangle Park, NC 27711      
(919) 541-0785        
rimer.linda@epa.gov      
 

STAC:    Dr. Wilson Laney (STAC Co-chair)   Dr. Kirk J. Havens   
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service    Virginia Institute of Marine  
S. Atlantic Fisheries Coordination Office  Center for Coastal Resources Management  
P.O. Box 33683     P.O. Box 1346 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27636-3683  Gloucester Point, VA 23062-1346 
(919) 515-5019     (804) 684-7386 
wilson_laney@fws.gov      kirk@vims.edu 

 
Members representing: 
 
1. Higher education: 

Dr. Thomas R. Allen       
Associate Professor 
Department of Geography Director 
Brewster 227-A  
East Carolina University  
Greenville, NC 27858  
(252) 328-6624  
allenth@ecu.edu 

 
2.  Local or regional planning:  

Timothy Baynes      
Executive Director 
Kerr-Tar Regional Council of Governments 
724 Graham Avenue / P.O. Box 709 
Henderson , NC 27536  
(252) 436-2040 
tbaynes@kerrtarcog.org 

   
3. Business or industry: 

Terry Hairston      
Environmental Manager 
Nucor Steel - Hertford 
1505 River Road 
Cofield, NC 27922 
(252) 356-3700 
thairston@nucorhertford.com 
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4. Commercial fishing/seafood industry: 

Willy Phillips        
Full Circle Crab Company 
1366 Highway 64 East  
Columbia, NC 27925 
(2520 796-9696 
fullcirclecrabco@earthlink.net 
 
 

5. Agriculture:  
Granville Maitland     
13410 Butterwood Lane 
Wilsons, VA 23894  
(804) 265-8191 
maitland1947@yahoo.com 

 
6. Forestry: 

Bob Houseman       
Operations Section Chief  
US Forest Service 
 (208) 387-5512 
 bhousman@fs.fed.us 
 

7. Local, state or national conservation organization:  
Todd Miller   (Vice-Chair)    
NC Coastal Federation  
3609 Highway 24 (Ocean)  
Newport, NC 28570 
Phone: 252-393-8185 
toddm@nccoast.org 
 

8. Finance/banking: 
Tony Reevy (Chair)   
Senior Associate Director, Institute for the Environment  
CB# 1105,  
104 Miller Hall 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-1105 
(919) 966-9927 
reevy@email.unc.edu 
 

9. Communication media:  
Brian Long     
N.C. Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services 
1001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1001 
(919) 707-3007  
brian.long@ncagr.gov. 
 

11. At-large member: 
   D. Reid Wilson   

Executive Director 
Conservation Trust for North Carolina 
1028 Washington St 
Raleigh, NC 27605 
919-828-4199   
reid@ctnc.org 
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The Policy Board also includes the following members:  
 
1. Secretary of North Carolina Department of Environment and Natural Resources, or designee. 

David Knight 
Assistant Secretary for Natural Resources 
1601 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1601 
(919) 715-4152 
david.knight@ncdenr.gov 
 

2. Secretary of Natural Resources of the Commonwealth of Virginia or designee. 
Sara Benghauser 
Special Assistant for Policy 
Secretary of Natural Resources 
Office of Governor McDonnell 
(804) 692-2565 
sara.benghauser@governor.virginia.gov 
 

3. Executive Director of the N.C. Clean Water Management Trust Fund.   
Richard Rogers  
Executive Director 
1651 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1651 
(919) 571-6767  
 Richard.Rogers@ncdenr.gov 
 

4. Partnership for the Sounds. 
   Tom Stroud         

Assistant Director       
Partnership for the Sounds     
PO Box 55       
Columbia, NC 27925 
(252) 948-0000                  
tstroud@beaufortco.com      
 

5. Cooperative Extension. 
VACANT 

 
6. Sea Grant.  

Dr. Jack Thigpen    
Extension Director 
Campus Box 8605 
Raleigh, NC 27695-8605 
(919) 515-3012 
jack_thigpen@ncsu.edu 
 

7. U.S. Environmental Protection Agency – National Estuary Program.  (ex-officio) 
Rhonda  Evans 
US EPA Region 4 
61 Forsyth Street, S.W. 
Atlanta, GA 30303-8960   
404-562-9369 
Evans.Rhonda@epamail.epa.gov 
 

mailto:david.knight@ncdenr.gov
mailto:sara.benghauser@governor.virginia.gov
mailto:Richard.Rogers@ncdenr.gov
mailto:tstroud@beaufortco.com
mailto:jack_thigpen@ncsu.edu
mailto:Evans.Rhonda@epamail.epa.gov

